



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	15,000.000		1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL				
0002	154003P	(1)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000
	MOBILIZATION		LS				
0003	159003M	52.000	50.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	52.00	98.50000
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U				5,122.00
0004	159009M	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	5.00	13.75000
	TRAFFIC CONE		U				6,875.00
0005	159006M	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	1.00	60.75000
	DRUM		U				6,075.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006	159028M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS U	4.000	1,000.00000 4,000.00	1.00000	4.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
0007	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	800.000	2.50000 2,000.00	1.00000	800.00	10.25000	8,200.00
0008	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	2.000	2,500.00000 5,000.00	100.00000	200.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00
0009	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2.000	1,000.00000 2,000.00	100.00000	200.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2.000	3,000.00000 6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
	ROADWAY						
0011	554012P (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED						
	LS						
0012	MMB188M 80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00
	RAILROAD SERVICES						
	DOLL						
0013	153011M 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	TRAINEES						
	HOUR						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$209,600.00		\$197,262.00		\$306,272.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON-PARTICIPATING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0014	152004P 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0015	152015P 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0016	152012P 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0017 155009M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	21,250.00000	21,250.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP						
	U						
0018 155027M	24.000	2,000.00000	48,000.00	1,500.00000	36,000.00	2,800.00000	67,200.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$58,000.00		\$46,000.00		\$88,450.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0019	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0330- 150	1.000	180,000.00000	180,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00	279,250.00000	279,250.00
0020	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0418- 162	1.000	220,000.00000	220,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	349,500.00000	349,500.00
0021	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0429- 163	1.000	300,000.00000	300,000.00	460,000.00000	460,000.00	569,925.00000	569,925.00
0022	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0429- 165	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	270,250.00000	270,250.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0023	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0429- 166	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	205,000.00000	205,000.00	330,150.00000	330,150.00
0024	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0817- 152	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	186,555.00000	186,555.00
0025	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0817- 153	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	186,550.00000	186,550.00
0026	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0817- 156	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	345,000.00000	345,000.00	367,575.00000	367,575.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M PAINTING CO		(2) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,650,000.00		\$2,055,000.00		\$2,539,755.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$1,962,600.00		\$2,343,262.00		\$2,979,477.00
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			\$1,962,600.00		\$2,343,262.00		2,979,477.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	15,000.000		1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL				
0002	154003P	(1)		80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	MOBILIZATION		LS				
0003	159003M	52.000		100.00000	5,200.00	92.00000	4,784.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U				
0004	159009M	500.000		15.00000	7,500.00	13.75000	6,875.00
	TRAFFIC CONE		U				
0005	159006M	100.000		50.00000	5,000.00	60.75000	6,075.00
	DRUM		U				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006 159028M	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	6,250.00000	25,000.00		
	FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS U						
0007 159012M	800.000	25.00000	20,000.00	10.50000	8,400.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF						
0008 159029M	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	17,500.00000	35,000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U						
0009 159027M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U						
0010 159108M	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON-PARTICIPATING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0011	554012P (1) TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0012	MMB188M 80,000.000 RAILROAD SERVICES DOLL	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00		
0013	153011M 1,000.000 TRAINEES HOUR	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$338,700.00	\$300,134.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>NON-PARTICIPATING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0014	152004P 10,000.000 OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0015	152015P 15,000.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
0016	152012P 20,000.000 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017	155009M 1.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP U	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,250.00000	21,250.00		
0018	155027M 24.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE MO	2,000.00000	48,000.00	2,800.00000	67,200.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$73,000.00		\$88,450.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0019 MMB187M	1.000	620,000.00000	620,000.00	525,250.00000	525,250.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0330- 150	L S						
0020 MMB187M	1.000	243,000.00000	243,000.00	485,250.00000	485,250.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0418- 162	L S						
0021 MMB187M	1.000	665,000.00000	665,000.00	725,000.00000	725,000.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0429- 163	L S						
0022 MMB187M	1.000	232,000.00000	232,000.00	416,550.00000	416,550.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0429- 165	L S						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0023 MMB187M	1.000	282,000.00000	282,000.00	485,650.00000	485,650.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0429- 166	L S						
0024 MMB187M	1.000	183,800.00000	183,800.00	250,500.00000	250,500.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0817- 152	L S						
0025 MMB187M	1.000	183,800.00000	183,800.00	250,500.00000	250,500.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0817- 153	L S						
0026 MMB187M	1.000	770,000.00000	770,000.00	625,500.00000	625,500.00		
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 0817- 156	L S						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 437

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(5) ANKA PAINTING CO INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,179,600.00		\$3,764,200.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,636,300.00</b>		<b>\$4,197,784.00</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,636,300.00</b>		<b>\$4,197,784.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 437

**Contract ID:** 15437

**Counties:** BURLINGTON,  
CAMDEN,  
GLOUCESTER

**Letting Date:** April 19, 2016 10:00 AM

**District(s):** S4

**Contract Time:** 09/30/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** BPC 2016-1

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(817)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M0002 M PAINTING CO	\$1,962,600.00	100.00%
2	A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC	\$2,343,262.00	119.40%
3	J9320 JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$2,979,477.00	151.81%
4	A5400 ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$3,636,300.00	185.28%
5	A5950 ANKA PAINTING CO INC	\$4,197,784.00	213.89%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,